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UW-Madison
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity International
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,636.68 16,761.48 6,399.96 17,261.52
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,266.80 17,391.60 7,030.08 17,891.64
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 386.39 1,396.79 533.33 1,438.46
Rate Above 18 Credits 344,72 (b) 1,271.79 (b) 533.33 1,313.46
Application Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
Bachelor's in Business Administration
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 5,136.72 17,261.52 7,400.04 17,761.56
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,766.84 17,891.64 8,030.16 18,391.68
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 428.06 1,438.46 616.67 1,480.13
Rate Above 18 Credits 344.72 (b) 1,271.79 (b) 616.67 1,313.46
Application Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
Certificate in Business
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,786.68 16,911.48 6,399.96 17,411.52
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,416.80 17,541.60 7,030.08 18,041.64
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 398.89 1,409.29 533.33 1,450.96
Rate Above 18 Credits 344,72 (b) 1,271.79 (b) 533.33 1,313.46
Application Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00
Undergraduate Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 5,336.64 17,461.44 6,399.96 17,961.48
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,966.76 18,091.56 7,030.08 18,591.60
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 444,72 1,455.12 533.33 1,496.79
Rate Above 18 Credits 344.72 (b) 1,271.79 (b) 533.33 1,313.46
Application Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.



UW-Madison
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Graduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity
Full Time
Tuition 5,363.76 12,027.20 8,364.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,993.88 12,657.32 8,994.12
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 670.47 1,503.40 1,045.50
Master's Degree Examination
Registration Fee (b) 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee (c) 470.47 670.47 670.47
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Business Masters (d) (f)
Full Time
Tuition 8,725.84 17,658.00 17,658.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 9,355.96 18,288.12 18,288.12
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 1,090.73 2,207.25 2,207.25
Business Master's Degree Exam
Registration Fee (b) 2,340.00 2,340.00 2,340.00
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Collaborative Audiology (e)
Full Time
Tuition 5,363.76 12,027.20 8,364.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 5,993.88 12,657.32 8,994.12
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 670.47 1,503.40 1,045.50
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The Master's Degree Examination Registration Fee is not subject to late registration and the late payment fee.

(c) The per-credit Ph.D. Continuous Registration Fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.

(d) Includes the full-time MBA, Masters of Accountancy, Global Real Estate Masters, and the MS in Applied Securities Analysis.
(e) The Collaborative Audiology graduate program with UW-Stevens Point charges UW-Madison graduate tuition and

the segregated fees of the campus where enrolled.
(f) UW-Madison Master of Accountancy Minnesota reciprocity students are charged the greater of the Minnesota Reciprocity Graduate rate or the
Wisconsin resident business masters rate.



UW-Madison

2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Law School Resident Nonresident Reciprocity
Law School
Tuition 10,617.72 19,965.84 19,965.84
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 11,247.84 20,595.96 20,595.96
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 884.81 1,663.82 1,663.82
Joint Law and Graduate School
Tuition 8,233.92 15,996.60 15,996.60
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 8,864.04 16,626.72 16,626.72
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 686.16 1,333.05 1,333.05
Joint Law School and Business Masters
Tuition 10,573.56 20,016.84 20,016.84
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 11,203.68 20,646.96 20,646.96
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 881.13 1,668.07 1,668.07
Application Fee 60.00 60.00 60.00
Medical School
First Four Years
Tuition 15,714.30 21,142.35
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12
Total 16,344.42 21,772.47
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a) 1,047.62 1,409.49
Joint Medical and Graduate School
Tuition 10,931.70 15,708.60
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12
Total 11,561.82 16,338.72
Part Time (Less than 15 Credits) (a) 728.78 1,047.24
Application Fee 75.00 75.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.




UW-Madison
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota
Veterinary Medicine Resident Nonresident Reciprocity
First Four Years
Tuition 12,813.08 20,634.60
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12
Total 13,443.20 21,264.72
Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a) 915.22 1,473.90
Joint Veterinary Medicine and Graduate School
Tuition 9,817.08 16,331.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12
Total 10,447.20 16,961.12
Part Time (Less than 14 Credits) (a) 701.22 1,166.50
Application Fee 60.00 60.00
Pharmacy School
First Three Years
Tuition 9,886.44 18,011.88 13,260.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 10,516.56 18,642.00 13,890.12
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 823.87 1,500.99 1,105.00
Fourth Year
Tuition 9,034.56 16,272.00 13,260.00
Segregated Fees 630.12 630.12 630.12
Total 9,664.68 16,902.12 13,890.12
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (g)
Academic Year Tuition
Tuition 14,326.56 29,925.44 15,580.00
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00
Global Real Estate Masters (h)
Semester Tuition
Tuition 18,655.00 18,655.00 18,655.00
Application Fee 75.00 75.00 75.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(9) The Doctor of Nursing Practice is a full-year program, including the summer term. The rate shown is the academic year tuition rate excluding summer term. Segregated
fees are charged following the UW-Madison fee schedule.
(h) The Global Real Estate Masters has a single tuition rate. As such, it is not included in the Minnesota Reciprocity program.
Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.



UW-Milwaukee
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,045.56 9,685.20 (b) 6,008.04 6,068.40 (b)
Segregated Fees 737.10 737.10 737.10 737.10
Total 4,782.66 10,422.30 6,745.14 6,805.50
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (c) 337.13 807.10 (b) 500.67 505.70 (b)
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 5,193.36 11,711.84 8,364.00 7,790.04
Segregated Fees 737.10 737.10 737.10 737.10
Total 5,930.46 12,448.94 9,101.10 8,527.14
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 649.17 1,463.98 1,045.50 973.76
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Dissertator Fee (d) 470.47 670.47 670.47 670.47
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 6,528.80 13,475.68 7,528.00 8,810.96
Segregated Fees 737.10 737.10 737.10 737.10
Total 7,265.90 14,212.78 8,265.10 9,548.06
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 816.10 1,684.46 941.00 1,101.37
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Includes a special library charge of $115 for full-time nonresidents ($9.50 per credit).
(c) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(d) The per-credit dissertator fee is charged to Ph.D. candidates at the dissertation stage.



UW-Milwaukee
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student
Communication Science and Disorders Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time
Tuition 6,232.00 14,122.72 8,364.00
Segregated Fees 737.10 737.10 737.10
Total 6,969.10 14,859.82 9,101.10
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 779.00 1,765.34 1,045.50
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Occupational Therapy
Full Time
Tuition 6,232.00 14,122.72 8,364.00
Segregated Fees 737.10 737.10 737.10
Total 6,969.10 14,859.82 9,101.10
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 779.00 1,765.34 1,045.50
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Additional Per-Credit Tuition Charges (e) (f)
Lubar School of Business Administration (g) 21.22 21.22 21.22
College of Engineering and Applied Science (h) 21.63 21.63 21.63
College of Nursing (i) 31.52 31.52 31.52
Peck School of the Arts (j) 21.80 21.80 21.80
Department of Architecture 100-Level (k) 11.55 11.55 11.55
Department of Architecture 200- to 800-Level () 43.00 43.00 43.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(e) The additional per-credit tuition charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.

(f) Minnesota reciprocity students should not be charged the per-credit differential in addition to reciprocity tuition as reciprocity tuition
exceeds UW-Milwaukee resident tuition. If resident tuition exceeds reciprocity tuition in the future, the per-credit differential should be
charged in addition to reciprocity tuition.

(9) Applies to 200- to 600-level courses offered by the Sheldon B. Lubar School of Business Administration.
(h) Applies to all students enrolled in undergraduate and graduates courses offered by the College of Engineering and Applied Science.

(i) Applies to students admitted to the major since the Fall 2004 semester and enrolled in the clinical major courses
offered by the College of Nursing.

(i) Applies to all students enrolled in undergraduate courses offered by the Peck School of the Arts, except eight 100-level
General Education Requirement (GER) courses.

(k) Applies to all students enrolled in Department of Architecture 100-level courses.

(1) Applies to all students enrolled in Department of Architecture 200-800 level courses.



UW-Eau Claire
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,680.64 7,640.52 3,680.64 5,255.28 5,863.32
Segregated Fees 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85
Textbook Rental 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50
Total 4,407.99 8,367.87 4,407.99 5,982.63 6,590.67
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 306.72 636.71 306.72 437.94 488.61
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 262.43 592.42 262.43 393.65 444.32
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Material Science and Engineering
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 4,380.60 8,358.00 4,380.60 6,305.16 6,401.40
Segregated Fees 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85
Textbook Rental 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50 82.50
Total 5,107.95 9,085.35 5,107.95 7,032.51 7,128.75
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 365.05 696.50 365.05 525.43 533.45
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 320.76 652.21 320.76 481.14 489.16
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,915.74 8,595.30 4,641.30 5,873.61
Segregated Fees 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85
Total 4,560.59 9,240.15 5,286.15 6,518.46
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 435.08 955.03 515.70 652.62
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,097.25 8,675.73 6,082.20 6,007.41
Segregated Fees 644.85 644.85 644.85 644.85
Total 4,742.10 9,320.58 6,727.05 6,652.26
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 455.25 963.97 675.80 667.49
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.



UW-Green Bay
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student  Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,149.16 7,074.12 3,649.32 4,723.80 5,305.56
Segregated Fees 790.00 790.00 790.00 790.00 790.00
Total 3,939.16 7,864.12 4,439.32 5,513.80 6,095.56
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 262.43 577.97 304.11 393.65 433.48
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Engineering Technology
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,849.12 7,774.08 3,849.12 5,773.68 5,830.56
Segregated Fees 790.00 790.00 790.00 790.00 790.00
Total 4,639.12 8,564.08 4,639.12 6,563.68 6,620.56
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 320.76 647.84 320.76 451.98 500.46
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,896.73 8,553.15 4,641.30 5,845.10
Segregated Fees 790.00 790.00 790.00 790.00
Total 4,686.73 9,343.15 5,431.30 6,635.10
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 424.47 931.74 515.70 649.46
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.



UW-La Crosse
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,792.36 8,127.24 3,792.36 5,367.00 6,256.20
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69 668.69 668.69
Textbook Rental 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96 86.96
Total 4,548.01 8,882.89 4,548.01 6,122.65 7,011.85
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 316.03 677.27 316.03 447.25 521.35
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 262.43 623.67 262.43 393.65 467.75
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 4,283.37 9,318.60 4,641.30
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 4,952.06 9,987.29 5,309.99
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 475.93 1,035.40 515.70
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,560.39 9,608.67 6,082.20
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 5,229.08 10,277.36 6,750.89
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 506.71 1,067.63 675.80
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.



UW-La Crosse
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to

Occupational Therapy Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time
Tuition 5,126.04 11,168.37 5,126.04
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 5,794.73 11,837.06 5,794.73
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 569.56 1,240.93 569.56
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

Physician Assistant

Full Time
Tuition 5,126.04 11,168.37 5,126.04
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 5,794.73 11,837.06 5,794.73
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 569.56 1,240.93 569.56
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

Physical Therapy

Full Time
Tuition 5,126.04 11,168.37 5,126.04
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 5,794.73 11,837.06 5,794.73
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 569.56 1,240.93 569.56
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

Doctor of Physical Therapy (b)

Full Time
Tuition 5,720.64 12,594.88 5,720.64
Segregated Fees 668.69 668.69 668.69
Total 6,389.33 13,263.57 6,389.33
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (a) 715.08 1,574.36 715.08
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.



UW-Oshkosh
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,211.08 6,997.56 3,649.32 4,785.72 5,263.68
Segregated Fees 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71
Total 3,793.79 7,580.27 4,232.03 5,368.43 5,846.39
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 267.59 583.13 304.11 398.81 438.64
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (b) 577.97 () 304.11 393.65 (b) 433.48 (b)
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Engineering Technology
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,911.04 7,697.52 3,911.04 5,835.60 5,788.68
Segregated Fees 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71
Total 4,493.75 8,280.23 4,493.75 6,418.31 6,371.39
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 325.92 641.46 325.92 486.30 482.39
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 320.76 636.30 320.76 481.14 477.23
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,820.23 8,385.66 4,641.30 5,730.39
Segregated Fees 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71
Total 4,402.94 8,968.37 5,224.01 6,313.10
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 424.47 931.74 515.70 636.71
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,097.25 8,675.73 6,082.20 6,007.41
Segregated Fees 582.71 582.71 582.71 582.71
Total 4,679.96 9,258.44 6,664.91 6,590.12
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 455.25 963.97 675.80 667.49
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) Di

fferential rates are not charged above 18 credits.




UW-Parkside
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,149.16 7,143.72 3,649.32 4,723.80 5,357.76
Segregated Fees 545.28 545.28 545.28 545.28 545.28
Total 3,694.44 7,689.00 4,194.60 5,269.08 5,903.04
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 262.43 595.31 304.11 393.65 446.48
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,934.80 8,637.21 4,641.30 5,902.20
Segregated Fees 545.28 545.28 545.28 545.28
Total 4,480.08 9,182.49 5,186.58 6,447.48
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 437.20 959.69 515.70 655.80
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,097.25 8,675.73 6,082.20 6,064.65
Segregated Fees 545.28 545.28 545.28 545.28
Total 4,642.53 9,221.01 6,627.48 6,609.93
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 455.25 963.97 675.80 673.85
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.



UW-Platteville
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Student Tri-State
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity  International Exchange (c) Initiative (d)
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,209.04 7,134.24 3,649.32 7,634.28 4,783.68 5,559.00
Segregated Fees 481.25 481.25 481.25 481.25 481.25 481.25
Textbook Rental 77.50 77.50 77.50 77.50 77.50 77.50
Total 3,767.79 7,692.99 4,208.07 8,193.03 5,342.43 6,117.75
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 267.42 594.52 304.11 636.19 398.64 463.25
Rate Above 18 Credits (b) 262.43 589.53 304.11 631.20 393.65 458.26
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,820.23 8,385.66 4,641.30
Segregated Fees 481.25 481.25 481.25
Textbook Rental 77.50 77.50 77.50
Total 4,378.98 8,944.41 5,200.05
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 424.47 931.74 515.70
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Master of Science in Computer Science
Full Time
Tuition 4,500.00 9,000.00 4,641.30
Segregated Fees 481.25 481.25 481.25
Textbook Rental 77.50 77.50 77.50
Total 5,058.75 9,558.75 5,200.05
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 500.00 1,000.00 515.70
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
School of Education (e)
Per Credit
Tuition 510.00 510.00
Total 510.00 510.00
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional
policies.

(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.

(c) UW-Platteville will no longer accept new students into the MSEP program beginning in Spring 2012.

(d) Undergraduate students from Illinois and lowa participating in the Tri-State Initiative pay resident undergraduate
tuition, segregated fees, and textbook rental rates plus a $2,350 premium.

(e) The School of Education program charges per credit and does not have a nonresident tuition rate. As such, it is not included in the Minnesota Reciprocity program.

Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate. Segregated fees and textbook rental fees are charged following institutional fee schedules.




UW-River Falls

2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,214.20 7,000.68 3,649.32 4,788.84 5,266.80
Segregated Fees 712.04 712.04 712.04 712.04 712.04
Textbook Rental 80.64 80.64 80.64 80.64 80.64
Total 4,006.88 7,793.36 4,442.00 5,581.52 6,059.48
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 267.85 583.39 304.11 399.07 438.90
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (b) 577.97 () 304.11 393.65 (b) 433.48 (b)
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,820.23 8,385.66 4,641.30
Segregated Fees 712.04 712.04 712.04
Total 4,532.27 9,097.70 5,353.34
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 424.47 931.74 515.70
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Master of Science in Communicative Disorders (c)
Per Credit
Tuition 424.47 931.74 515.70
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.

(c) Per-credit programs charge segregated fees following institutional fee schedules.




UW-River Falls
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to
Master of Clinical Exercise Physiology (c)(d) Resident Nonresident Reciprocity (d) Exchange Wisconsin
Per Credit
Tuition 500.00 500.00
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

Master of Science in Computer Science (c)(d)

Per Credit
Tuition 691.50 691.50
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

Master of Business Administration (c)(d)

Per Credit
Tuition 691.50 691.50
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

School of Psychology (c)(d)

Per Credit
Tuition 449.85 449.85
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

(c) Per-credit programs charge segregated fees following institutional fee schedules.

(d) Programs that do not have a nonresident tuition rate are excluded from the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard tuition rate.
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UW-Stevens Point
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Midwest
Undergraduate Freshmen, Sophomores, Minnesota Student Return to
and Juniors (a) Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,349.08 7,482.36 3,649.32 4,923.72 5,661.72
Segregated Fees 670.43 670.43 670.43 670.43 670.43
Textbook Rental (b) 85.20 85.20 85.20 85.20 85.20
Total 4,104.71 8,237.99 4,404.95 5,679.35 6,417.35
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (c ) 279.09 623.53 304.11 410.31 471.81
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (e) 606.87 (e) 304.11 393.65 (e) 455.15 (e)
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Undergraduate Seniors (a)
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,249.12 7,382.40 3,649.32 4,823.76 5,561.76
Segregated Fees 670.43 670.43 670.43 670.43 670.43
Textbook Rental (b) 85.20 85.20 85.20 85.20 85.20
Total 4,004.75 8,138.03 4,404.95 5,579.39 6,317.39
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (c ) 270.76 615.20 304.11 401.98 463.48
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (e) 606.87 (e) 304.11 393.65 (e) 455.15 (e)
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Midwest
Minnesota Student
Graduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time
Tuition 3,934.80 8,637.21 4,641.30 5,902.20
Segregated Fees 670.43 670.43 670.43 670.43
Total 4,605.23 9,307.64 5,311.73 6,572.63
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (c) 437.20 959.69 515.70 655.80
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) The Pointer Partnership differential has a three-year implementation process beginning Fall 2016. For 2017-18 Freshmen, Sophomores, and Juniors pay $200/semester and Seniors pay
$100/semester. Phase-in will be complete in Fall 2018.

(b) The textbook rental fee applies to undergraduate students and to graduate students enrolled in a dual graduate/undergraduate course.
(c) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(d) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(e) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.



UW-Stevens Point
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Collaborative Audiology (f)

Full Time
Tuition 5,363.76 12,027.20 8,364.00
Segregated Fees 670.43 670.43 670.43
Total 6,034.19 12,697.63 9,034.43
Part Time (Less than 8 Credits) (c) 670.47 1,503.40 1,045.50
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00

(a) The Pointer Partnership differential has a three-year implementation process began Fall 2016. Freshmen, sophomores, and juniors pay $200/semester and seniors pay $100/semester.
Phase-in will be complete in Fall 2018.

(b) The textbook rental fee applies to undergraduate students and to graduate students enrolled in a dual graduate/undergraduate course.
(c) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(d) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(e) Differential Rates are not charged above 18 credits.

() The Collaborative Audiology graduate program with UW-Madison charges UW-Madison graduate tuition and segregated fees of the campus where enrolled.



UW-Stout
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student Return to

Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange Wisconsin
Per Credit
Tuition 233.81 499.37 255.38 345.15 377.31
E-Stout Fee 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00
Segregated Fees 37.23 37.23 37.23 37.23 37.23
Textbook Rental 17.18 17.18 17.18 17.18 17.18
Total 315.22 580.78 336.79 426.56 458.72
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

Mechanical Engineering

Per Credit
Tuition 292.14 557.70 292.14 403.48 435.64
E-Stout Fee 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00 27.00
Segregated Fees 37.23 37.23 37.23 37.23 37.23
Textbook Rental 17.18 17.18 17.18 17.18 17.18
Total 373.55 639.11 373.55 484.89 517.05
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Per Credit
Tuition 387.82 821.77 437.03 572.50
Segregated Fees 50.76 50.76 50.76 50.76
Textbook Rental 23.43 23.43 23.43 23.43
Total 462.01 895.96 511.22 646.69

Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
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UW-Superior
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,267.72 7,054.20 3,649.32 4,842.36
Segregated Fees 787.03 787.03 787.03 787.03
Total 4,054.75 7,841.23 4,436.35 5,629.39
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 272.31 587.85 304.11 403.53
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (b) 577.97 () 304.11 393.65 (b)
See below for additional per-credit tuition charges
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,820.23 8,385.66 4,641.30 5,730.39
Segregated Fees 787.03 787.03 787.03 787.03
Total 4,607.26 9,172.69 5,428.33 6,517.42
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 424.47 931.74 515.70 636.71
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Additional Per-Credit Tuition Charges (c)(d)
Natural Sciences Department (e) 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.
(c) Additional per-credit charge is applied regardless of the credit plateau.

(d) Minnesota reciprocity students should be charged the per-credit differential in addition to reciprocity tuition for this year.
If reciprocity tuition significantly exceeds resident tuition in the future, then the per-credit differential should not be charged.

(e) Applies to all courses in the UW-Superior Department of Natural Sciences.
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UW-Whitewater
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Midwest
Minnesota Student Return to
Undergraduate Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange (c)  Wisconsin
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 3,259.44 7,545.84 3,649.32 4,834.08 5,686.92
Segregated Fees 488.87 488.87 488.87 488.87 488.87
Textbook Rental 82.56 82.56 82.56 82.56 82.56
Total 3,830.87 8,117.27 4,220.75 5,405.51 6,258.35
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) 271.62 628.82 304.11 402.84 473.91
Rate Above 18 Credits 262.43 (b) 619.63 (b) 304.11 393.65 (b) 464.72 (b)
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Graduate
Full Time
Tuition 3,974.67 8,723.88 4,641.30 5,962.05
Segregated Fees 488.87 488.87 488.87 488.87
Total 4,463.54 9,212.75 5,130.17 6,450.92
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 441.63 969.32 515.70 662.45
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Business Masters
Full Time
Tuition 4,263.03 9,026.01 6,082.20 6,250.32
Segregated Fees 488.87 488.87 488.87 488.87
Total 4,751.90 9,514.88 6,571.07 6,739.19
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 473.67 1,002.89 675.80 694.48
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00 56.00
Master of Computer Science
Full Time
Tuition 4,657.23 9,327.15 4,657.23
Segregated Fees 488.87 488.87 488.87
Total 5,146.10 9,816.02 5,146.10
Part Time (Less than 9 Credits) (a) 517.47 1,036.35 517.47
Application Fee 56.00 56.00 56.00
Doctorate of Business Administration (d)(e)
Per Credit
Tuition 1,400.00 1,400.00
Application Fee 56.00 56.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees and textbook rental will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) Differential rates are not charged above 18 credits.

(c) UW-Whitewater will no longer accept new students into the MSEP program beginning in Fall 2012.
(d) Programs that do not have a nonresident tuition rate are excluded from the Minnesota Reciprocity program. Students from Minnesota pay the standard
tuition rate.

(e) Per-credit programs charge segregated fees following institutional fee schedules.



UW Colleges

2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota Midwest Student
UW-Baraboo/Sauk County Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 243,51 243,51 243.51
Total 2,618.67 6,404.07 2,618.67
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Baraboo/Sauk County BAAS (c)
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11
Segregated Fees 243,51 243,51 243.51
Total 505.94 821.48 547.62
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Barron County
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 236.04 236.04 236.04
Total 2,611.20 6,396.60 2,611.20
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Barron County BAAS (d)
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11
Segregated Fees 236.04 236.04 236.04
Total 498.47 814.01 540.15
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(c) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is

not to exceed the UW-La Crosse plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3792.36 per semester.

(d) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is

not to exceed 12 credits at UW-Stout. For resident students, this is $2805.72 per semester.
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UW Colleges
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student
UW-Fond du Lac Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 241.94 241.94 241.94
Total 2,617.10 6,402.50 2,617.10
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Fox Valley
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 154.78 154.78 154.78
Total 2,529.94 6,315.34 2,529.94
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Manitowoc
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 202.78 202.78 202.78
Total 2,577.94 6,363.34 2,577.94
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Marathon County
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 212.18 212.18 212.18
Total 2,587.34 6,372.74 2,587.34
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Marinette
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16 3,562.80
Segregated Fees 192.95 192.95 192.95 192.95
Total 2,568.11 6,353.51 2,568.11 3,755.75
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93 296.90
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.
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UW Colleges
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Minnesota Midwest Student
UW-Marshfield/Wood County Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 193.10 193.10 193.10
Total 2,568.26 6,353.66 2,568.26
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Marshfield/Wood County BAAS (e)
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11
Segregated Fees 193.10 193.10 193.10
Total 455.53 771.07 497.21
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Richland
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 298.58 298.58 298.58
Total 2,673.74 6,459.14 2,673.74
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Richland BAAS (f)
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11
Segregated Fees 298.58 298.58 298.58
Total 561.01 876.55 602.69
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Rock County
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16 3,562.80
Segregated Fees 190.84 190.84 190.84 190.84
Total 2,566.00 6,351.40 2,566.00 3,753.64
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93 296.90
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.

(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(e) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is
not to exceed the UW-Stevens Point plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3349.08 per semester.

(f) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is
not to exceed the UW-Platteville plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3209.04 per semester.



24

UW Colleges
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
Minnesota Midwest Student
UW-Rock County BAAS (f) Resident Nonresident Reciprocity Exchange
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11 393.65
Segregated Fees 190.84 190.84 190.84 190.84
Total 453.27 768.81 494.95 584.49
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Sheboygan
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 191.02 191.02 191.02
Total 2,566.18 6,351.58 2,566.18
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Washington County
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 183.77 183.77 183.77
Total 2,558.93 6,344.33 2,558.93
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Waukesha
Full Time (12 -18 Credits)
Tuition 2,375.16 6,160.56 2,375.16
Segregated Fees 198.83 198.83 198.83
Total 2,573.99 6,359.39 2,573.99
Part Time (Less than 12 Credits) (a) (b) 197.93 513.38 197.93
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00
UW-Waukesha BAAS (g)
Per Credit
Tuition 262.43 577.97 304.11
Segregated Fees 198.83 198.83 198.83
Total 461.26 776.80 502.94
Application Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00

(a) This amount is only tuition. Per-credit segregated fees will be established in accordance with institutional policies.
(b) The undergraduate per-credit rate is also charged for each credit over 18.

(f) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is
not to exceed the UW-Platteville plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3209.04 per semester.

(g) Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate. The total tuition charge is not
to exceed the UW-Parkside plateau rate. For resident students, this is $3149.16 per semester.



UW-Extension
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Degree-Credit Independent Study Resident Nonresident

Per Credit 344,72 344,72

Degree-Credit Class Programs

Undergraduate

Graduate
At a minimum, tuition must be equal to campus resident graduate tuition.

At a minimum, tuition must be equal to campus resident undergraduate tuition.
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Guest Students - Audit Only (a)
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule
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Minnesota

UW-Madison Resident Nonresident Reciprocity

Undergraduate 103.00 636.00 160.00

Graduate 201.00 752.00 314.00
UW-Milwaukee

Undergraduate 101.00 404.00 150.00

Graduate 195.00 732.00 314.00
UW Comprehensive Institutions

Undergraduate 79.00 289.00 91.00

Graduate 127.00 466.00 155.00
UW-Stout

Undergraduate 67.00 244.00 77.00

Graduate 111.00 402.00 131.00
UW Colleges

Undergraduate 59.00 257.00 59.00

BAAS Program (b) 79.00 289.00 91.00

(a) Wisconsin Act 154 allows a Wisconsin resident who is 60 years of age or older to audit a course without paying an auditor’s

fee if space is available in the course and the instructor approves.

(b) The Bachelor of Applied Arts and Sciences (BAAS) is a degree completion program that charges a per-credit rate.
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Tuition Policies
2017-18 Tuition and Fee Schedule

Excess Credits

All resident undergraduate students who have accumulated 165 credits (or 30 credits more than
required by their degree program, whichever is more) will be charged a tuition surcharge. For each
additional credit taken, this surcharge will be double the resident undergraduate part-time, per-credit
rate at the institution.

Students Returning from Military Service

If a student is called to active military duty while enrolled at a UW System institution and the student
is unable to complete his/her coursework for that semester, the student will be assessed the same
tuition upon his/her return to school as was charged during the last term he/she attended. This
applies only to the first semester the student enrolls after returning from active duty. To be eligible
the student must enroll within two years of returning from active military duty.
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